OP \$340.00 6018956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Logistics Supply Company, LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza, Floor 15		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6018956	SAFETY SHIELD		
Registration Number:	6018953	SAFETY SHIELD		
Registration Number:	5729467	FED		
Registration Number:	5717454	FED LEARNING CENTER		
Registration Number:	5717453	FED LEARNING CENTER		
Registration Number:	4763359	BROOKS EQUIPMENT		
Registration Number:	4484074	BECO		
Registration Number:	4484073	BECO		
Registration Number:	3539662	GENUINE		
Registration Number:	3533406	GENUINE BROOKS GUARANTEED		
Registration Number:	2741536	POWER RITE		
Registration Number:	2544328	POWER RITE		
Registration Number:	5003774	TRUFORCE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0773

900589253

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,Kyle.Turnbull@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPMCB_Brooks Equpiment_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=JPMCB_Brooks Equpiment_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=JPMCB_Brooks Equpiment_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif source=JPMCB_Brooks Equpiment_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0774

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

#81121130

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0775

Very truly yours,

BROOKS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC. LOGISTICS SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC

By: 1/20/2

Name: Lisa Grice

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Robert Mayer

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE 1

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Owner's Name	Application Number	Registration Number	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	88623695	6018956	Safety Shield	September 19, 2019	March 24, 2020
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	88622890	6018953	Safety Shield	September 19, 2019	March 24, 2020
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	87826225	5729467	FED	March 8, 2018	April 16, 2019
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	87826222	5717454	FED Learning Center	March 8, 2018	April 2, 2019
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	87826215	5717453	FED Learning Center	March 8, 2018	April 2, 2019
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	86346940	4763359	Brooks Equipment	July 24, 2014	June 30, 2015
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	85937380	4484074	BECO	May 20, 2013	February 18, 2014
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	85937375	4484073	BECO	May 20, 2013	February 18, 2014
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	77351723	3539662	Genuine	December 13, 2007	December 2, 2008
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	77349571	3533406	Genuine Brooks Guaranteed	December 11, 2007	November 18, 2008
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	76448085	2741536	Power Rite	September 9, 2002	July 29, 2003
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	76092590	2544328	Power Rite	July 20, 2000	March 5, 2002
Logistics Supply Company, LLC	86178826	5003774	Truforce	January 30, 2014	July 19, 2016

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant in Security Interest - Trademarks

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0778